# FLORESVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 2012, 7:00 P.M. CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE, TEXAS

# **CALL TO ORDER**

## **INVOCATION**

# 1. Old Business

a. Approve minutes from the February 23, 2012 Regular Meeting.

#### 2. New Business

a. C&A to approve street closure of 'C' Street (half) between Third and Fourth Street for the annual Chamber of Commerce Market Days.

Jerry Kotzur/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

b. C&A to receive and approve a resolution for the upcoming Saturday, April 28, 2012, Wilson Area Housing Foundation Tenth Annual Cowboy Breakfast.

David Stinson/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

- c. C&A for action on Tower Lease Agreement between the City of Floresville and Practical PC, LLC (dba Topgun Communications) at 'B' Street Water Tower site.

  Andy Joslin/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- d. C&A to provide notice to IESI per contract that competitive solicitations will be requested for City consideration.

Andy Joslin/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

e. C&A to include the additional approximately 500' of highway right of way to the Historic Survey Committee marker for Las Cabras on Highway 97 West as part of the Recreation Corridor Annexation.

Louis T. Rosenberg/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

## 3. Discussion/Presentation

a. February Employee of the month

Andy Joslin

b. Floresville City Cemetery

Virgil Russell

c. Vehicles carrying hazard materials

Johnnie R. Gomez

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hors prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary's office at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2012 by 5:00 p.m.

City Secretary	